Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/29/2019-PPC

Dated: 03 Jan, 2020

OFFICE ORDER No. 05 /2020-PPC

Shri Rajesh Chandra, Director (GA-I), PB Secretariat shall henceforth function as the Nodal CPIO during the absence of Shri Raman Kumar, Director (IR/Parl) i.e the present Nodal CPIO or the absence of Shri Rajeev Malhotra, DD(PBB) & the Link Officer to Shri Raman Kumar.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Director (Pers.)

То

- i. All concerned Officers
- ii. DDG (T), PBS for uploading on the PB Website
- iii. Nodal CPIO, PBS
- iv.DD (GA-I), PBS with the request that the details of CPIOs/Appellate Authority may be updated on the Notice Board near the Reception of PBS
- v. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version

vi. Office Orders folder.

Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer, CEO, PB
- 2. PS to Member (Fin.), PB
- 3. PS/PA to all ADGs/DDGs/Directors/DDAs, PBS
- 4. All Sections/Units, PBS